
15.3

11.3

11.1

10.6

10.4

10.2

10.1

10.0

9.5

9.3

9.3

9.2

9.1

9.1

9.0

6,714

4,311

3,449

3,371

3,488

2,120

3,606

3,678

3,349

3,391

2,448

3,202

3,340

2,483

2,614

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

10

12

13

13

15

1

3

8

10

7

23

6

5

11

9

22

13

12

19

18

※

＊

￥259,770※

※

＊

　

※

 
Source: "Health Data 2008", OECD
(Notes) 1. The rank in this table indicates the rank among OECD member countries.

2. The figures with the remark * are the data in 2005.
　　　 3. Figures with * are projected figures.

4. Yen based amount is calculated from Bank of Japan “Standard Foreign Exchange Rate” 

8.8

8.7

8.4

8.4

8.3

8.2

8.2

7.5

7.3

7.1

6.8

6.6

6.4

6.2

5.7

2,999

4,520

2,760

2,458

1,504

2,474

2,668

3,082

4,303

1,130

1,490

794

1,480

910

591

16

17

18

18

20

21

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

15

2

16

21

24

20

17

14

4

27

25

29

26

28

30

National Medical Care Expenditure for OECD Countries (2006)

Country
Rank Rank

Remarks Country
Rank Rank

Remarks
Ratio of the total 
medical care 
expenditure 
to GDP (%)

Per capita medical
care expenditure
(dollars)

Ratio of the total 
medical care
expenditure 
to GDP (%)

Per capita medical 
care expenditure 
(dollars)

U.S.
Switzerland
France
Germany
Belgium
Portugal
Austria
Canada
Denmark
Netherlands
New Zealand
Sweden
Iceland
Greece
Italy

Australia
Norway
U.K.
Spain
Hungary
Japan
Finland
Ireland
Luxembourg
Slovakia
Czech
Mexico
Korea
Poland
Turkey


