## **National Medical Care Expenditure for OECD Countries (2006)**

Country	Ratio of the total medical care expenditure		Per capita medical care expenditure		Remarks	Country	Ratio of the total medical care expenditure		Per capita medical care expenditure		Remarks
	to GDP (%)	Rank	(dollars)	Rank			to GDP (%)	Rank	(dollars)	Rank	
U.S.	15.3	1	6,714	1		Australia	8.8	16	2,999	15	
Switzerland	11.3	2	4,311	3		Norway	8.7	17	4,520	2	*
France	11.1	3	3,449	8		U.K.	8.4	18	2,760	16	
Germany	10.6	4	3,371	10		Spain	8.4	18	2,458	21	
Belgium	10.4	5	3,488	7		Hungary	8.3	20	1,504	24	
Portugal	10.2	6	2,120	23		Japan	8.2	21	2,474	20	¥259,770
Austria	10.1	7	3,606	6		Finland	8.2	21	2,668	17	
Canada	10.0	8	3,678	5		Ireland	7.5	23	3,082	14	
Denmark	9.5	9	3,349	11		Luxembourg	7.3	24	4,303	4	
Netherlands	9.3	10	3,391	9		Slovakia	7.1	25	1,130	27	
New Zealand	9.3	10	2,448	22		Czech	6.8	26	1,490	25	
Sweden	9.2	12	3,202	13		Mexico	6.6	27	794	29	*
Iceland	9.1	13	3,340	12		Korea	6.4	28	1,480	26	
Greece	9.1	13	2,483	19		Poland	6.2	29	910	28	
Italy	9.0	15	2,614	18		Turkey	5.7	30	591	30	

Source: "Health Data 2008", OECD

(Notes) 1. The rank in this table indicates the rank among OECD member countries.

- 2. The figures with the remark \* are the data in 2005.
- 3. Figures with \* are projected figures.4. Yen based amount is calculated from Bank of Japan "Standard Foreign Exchange Rate"